

## Guggman Haus Brewing Co. 1701 Gent Ave., Indianapolis IN 46220

December 28, 2022

To whom it may concern:

In discussions with SOK Global and the proposed plans to rehabilitate the Kuntz Stadium Complex on West 16th Street, Guggman Haus Brewing Co. is in support of this project and embraces the opportunity to potentially partner on community-driven activities in the near northwest neighborhood of Riverside.

Guggman Haus is a family-owned and operated (and family-friendly) microbrewery located just a few blocks west of Kuntz Stadium. The improvements, additions and proposed community offerings of Kuntz Stadium would be an exciting neighborhood addition and welcomed neighbor for Guggman Haus.

Guggman Haus Brewing Co. offers our support of the project and looks forward to working with SOK Global, the Indianapolis Parks and Recreation department, and the City of Indianapolis!

Sincerely,

Courtney Guggenberger, Co-Owner & Marketing Director Derek Guggenberger, Co-Owner & Head of Brewing Operations Ryan Gorman, Co-Owner & Director of Finance Abby Gorman, Co-Owner & Director of Taproom Experience